

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2026

Shrinivas Bhauso Jadhav.

...Petitioner.

Versus

The Commissioner, Kolhapur
Municipal Corporation and Another.

...Respondents.

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhijit M. Adagule and Mr. Ketan K. Patil for the Respondent No. 1.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for the Respondent No. 2.

Coram : Nitin B. Suryawanshi &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : February 26, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 23rd March 2026.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Adagule waives notice for Respondent No.1
and Ms. T. J. Kapre, learned AGP waives notice for the Respondent No. 2.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[Nitin B. Suryawanshi, J.]