

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2026

Shrinivas Bhauso Jadhav ...Petitioner
Versus

The Commissioner Kolhapur Municipal Corporation And Anr ...Respondents

With

**INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 2250 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2026**

Shrinivas Bhauso Jadhav ...Applicant
Versus

The Commissioner Kolhapur Municipal Corporation And Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w. Mr. Rahul Patil, counsel for petitioner.

Mr. Abhijit Adagule, counsel for respondent No.1-Corporation.

Ms. Tejas Kapre, AGP for respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

. Mr.Abhijit Adagule, the learned counsel appearing for the
respondent No.1-Corporation makes a statement, on

instructions, that the petitioner seems to be unwilling of having the demarcation exercise conducted. According to the respondent no.1–Corporation, the petitioner is not cooperating with the officers of the respondent no.1–Corporation for demarcation of the subject property.

2. Mr. Abhijit Adagule, the learned counsel for the respondent no.1–Corporation states that the demarcation exercise shall be carried out on 30th April 2026 with advance notice to the petitioner.

3. Post the matter on 5th May 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]